2-8-05 ASSIGNM 02-23-2005 102946689

HEET

Commissioner of Patents:

	Pleas	e record the attached docum	ient.		2
1. · · · 2.	a) b) c)	e of conveying party: Robert Olsen Clarence Filsfils John Evans			112897 U.S. PT 11/054091
۷.	a)	e and address of receiving pa Name: Cisco Technolog Address: 170 West Tasm	y, Inc.	Jose, California 95134-1706	
3.		Assignment Security Agreement Other		Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
			,	1/27/05); and Evans (02/08/05)	
4.	Appli	ication Number or Patent Nu	ımber:	Unknown	
	The t	itle of the application is:			
ME	THODS	AND APPARATUS FOR	ALLOWING	G PROMOTION IN COLOR-B	ASED POLICERS
5.	Please	e send all correspondence co	oncerning this	document to:	
		P.O. Bo Oakland	Veaver & Th x 70250 d, CA 94612 er Number:	2-0250	
6.	Total	number of applications and	patents involv	ved: 1	
7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
		Enclosed. Any additional fees are au (Order No. CISCP403).	uthorized to be	e charged to Deposit Account No.	500388
Date:	Febru	ary 8, 2005		ey K. Kwan ration No. 46,850	_
02/14/20 05 J	BALINAN O(0000016 11054091			
06 FC:8021		40.00 DP			

Attorney Docket No. CISCP403/9742

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ALLOWING PROMOTION IN COLOR-BASED POLICERS

(Atty. E	ocket No. CISCP403/9742), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby edged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Cisco Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>170 West Tasman Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134-1706</u>, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

PATENT REEL: 016280 FRAME: 0209

1. In	ventor Signatui	Robert Olsen	Tole	Date: 2/2/08
State	e of California)	
Cou	nty of) ss.)	
subs his/h	cribed to the winer authorized ca	ved to me on the basis thin instrument, and pacity(ies), and that be	ublic, personally ap of satisfactory evide acknowledged to me by his/her signature o	in the year 2005, before me, peared Robert Olsen, personally nce) to be the person whose name is that he/she executed the same in the instrument the person, or the
enut		which the person acted hand and official seal		nent.
Nota	ary Signature			(SHAL)
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Clarence Filsfils		Date:
If sig	gned outside the l	United States of Ameri	ca, have two witnesse	s who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	John Evans		Date:
If sig	ned outside the Un	ited States of America, I	nave two witnesses who	also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	

1. Inventor Signature:				Date:		
	8	Robert Olsen				
State	of California)	SS.			
Cour	nty of)				
·				in the year 2005, before me, beared Robert Olsen, personally		
subso his/h	cribed to the wi er authorized ca y upon behalf of	thin instrument, and ack	nowledged to me his/her signature o	nce) to be the person whose name is that he/she executed the same in n the instrument the person, or the ment.		
Nota	ry Signature			13344 16 13		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Clarence Filsfils		Date: <u>2711105</u>		
If sig	ned outside the U	United States of America,	have two witnesse	es who also sign below:		
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	KRIS MICHIELSEN	Date:	24/1/05		
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	PETER DEL	Date:	27/1/05.		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	John Evans		Date:		
If sig	ned outside the Ur	nited States of America, hav	e two witnesses who	o also sign below:		
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:			
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:			

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ALLOWING PROMOTION IN COLOR-BASED POLICERS

(Atty. Docket No. CISCP403/9742), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Cisco Technology</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a California corporation having a place of business at <u>170 West Tasman Drive</u> , <u>San Jose</u> , <u>CA 95134-1706</u> , ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Revised 01/02. Assign US Notary

PATENT REEL: 016280 FRAME: 0212

1. In	iventor Signatu	re:		Date:
	O	Robert Olsen		
State	e of California)	
Cou	nty of) ss.)	
	On this	day of Notary	Public, personally as	in the year 2005, before m ppeared Robert Olsen, personal
subs auth	wn to me (or proceed to the with orized capacity(indicated of which the p	oved to me on the bashin instrument, and a	sis of satisfactory evidence of satisfactory evidence to me the constant on the instant of the instrument.	ence) to be the person whose name at he/she executed the same in his/h trument the person, or the entity upon
Nota	ary Signature			
2)	Signature:			Date:
lf sig	Typed Name:		erica, have two witness	ses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date):
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date):
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	John Byans		Date: 8/2/05
lf`sig	ned outside the U	nited States of America	, have two witnesses who	o also sign below:
l)	Signature: Printed Name:	SJIS	O Date	* <u>8/2/05.</u>
2)	Signature:	148	Date	$\frac{8/2/0s}{}$

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016280 FRAME: 0213